Marshall County Will Book 2, page 265.

Submitted by Kim Chambers.

## Damaris Crow's Will

I Damaris Crow of Cameron District Marshall County WVa make this my last will and testament. I give devise and bequeath my estate and property moneys etc as follows that is to say: I give all my property both real and personal to my Daughter Lydia A Crow for her use and benefit. I appoint John F. Harris as Executor of this my will as witness my hand this 6<sup>th</sup> day of March 1886.

Damaris Crow X Her Mark (LS)

The said Damaris Crow of said place on said day 6<sup>th</sup> day of March 1886 signed and sealed this instrument and published and declared the same as and for her last will and as at her request and in her presence and in the presence of each other have hereunto written our names as subscribing.